bidders by logging in to the portal). 

15. Bidding 
Document/Tender fee 

Rs.  6,000 (Rupees Six Thousand Only) 

Document/Tender Fee must be submitted either in physical form or 
paid online (for details refer ITB 1.4, Section-2).  

16. Bid Security/EMD Rs.  69,700 (Rupees Sixty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 

Bid security / EMD must be submitted either in physical form or paid 
online (for details refer ITB 2.4, Section-2). 

17. Address for 
correspondence 

(By Post/In Person) 

DGM (Contracts)/DM (Contracts)  

Energy Efficiency Services Limited,